
ELIZABETH’S AUCTIONS 
Sale 150 

Ephemera and Books 
 

Monday, September 11, 2017 at 6:00PM 
The Auburn Elks 

754 Southbridge St., Auburn, Mass. 
 

Preview: 3:00PM to 6:00PM 
 

LOT           DESCRIPTION                                                

 
THE SALE WILL BEGIN WITH PICK LOTS OF BOOKS AND OTHER 

UNCATALOGUED INTERESTING MATERIAL . 

 

001 [Achille St. Onge, publisher] Four miniature books, exhibit 

catalogue. THE ESSENCE OF ASPEN. Esther K. Beamer. 1976. * 

ABRAHAM LINCOLN. THE SONG IN HIS HEART. Kenneth A. 

Bernard. 1970. * THE INAUGURAL ADDRESS OF JOHN 

FITZGERALD KENNEDY. 1961. Two copies. * Miniature Books 

Published by Achilles St. Onge. Robert H. Goddard Library Collection. 

April 1995. Fine. (est. $75-125) 

 

002 Advertising and art prints (15): Du Pont De Namours & Co. 

game prints by Lynn Bogue Hunt, ca 1917; Reinthal & Newman 

postcards by Harrison Fisher; Remington prints, P.F. Collier, 1905; etc. 

Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

003 [Advertising] Billheads, letterheads, hand bills, etc (125). 19th 

and early 20th century advertising, most with some illustrations. Various 

goods and services. VG. (est. $150-225) 

 

004 [Advertising] Billheads and letterheads (200-225): typewriters, 

tools, manufacturers, stoves, etc. ca 1880-1920. Fine overall.  

(est. $150-225) 

 

005 [Advertising] Billheads and letterheads (180-200): wool 

processing, textiles, machinery, and manufacturing. ca 1880-1910. Fine. 

(est. $125-175) 

 

006 [Advertising] Calendars and signs (6): Harley-Davidson 1919 

calendar, Sleepy Eye fan, Petri Italian American Cigar Co. sign, 

“Armour’s Art Calendar, 1903,” etc. Must be seen. (est. $125-175) 

 

007 [Advertising] Labels (140-150): sticker labels for airlines 

luggage, U.S. and foreign hotels, National Air Races (1932-1939), 

products, etc. ca 1920-1960). Fine. (est. $200-300) 

 

008 [Advertising] Letterheads (200-225) for various businesses, 

including printing, telephones, machinery, dry goods, etc. ca 1870-1915. 

Fine overall. (est. $200-300) 

 

009 [Advertising] Signs, handbills, broadsides, etc. (10): “Handy 

Package Dyes” sign, “Union Organ” broadsheet, “Pore Lil Mose” book, 

etc. Must be seen. (est. $75-125) 

 

010 [Al Hirshfield, artist] Autograph book plates by Hollywood 

Stars (18). Each 8”x11” printed plate is a Hirshfield caricature with an 

authentic signature: Carol Channing, George Burns, Julie Andrews, Kirk  

Douglas,   Cher,   Lilliam  Gish,  Art  Carney,  Woody  Allen,   Barbara 

MANY LOTS OF AUTOGRAPHS & DOCUMENTS  

 

ATLASES * AMERICANA * HISTORICAL ARCHIVES 

  * MILITARY * LITERARY EDITIONS * CIVIL WAR *   

BILLHEADS & LETTERHEADS * TRADE HISTORY 

* PAMPHLETS * ADVERTISING * POSTERS * TRAVEL 

* HISTORY * POSTAL HISTORY * PHOTOGRAPHS 

* PRINTS * MANY LARGE LOTS OF POSTCARDS * 
___________________________________________________________ 

 

Streissand, etc. Fine, in an album of plastic sleeves. (est. $100-200) 

 

011 Album of American trade cards (650-700): veterinary 

medicines, polishes, thread, soap, generic sets, etc. Album disbound, 

rubbed, and soiled. (est. $200-300) 

 

012 Album of trade cards (600). A fine large scrapbook with more 

than 600 American trade cards: Higgins’ Soap Black Series (7), Ozone 

Soap Alley Cat Series (6), comic baseball (8), medicines, bitters, 

clothiers, Oat Meal Toilet Soap Series (6), sewing machines, Flags of the 

World Series (15), etc. Very fine cards. (est. $300-600) 

 

013 American and European travel (150): booklets, brochures, 

large postcards, luggage stickers, labels, etc. Early to mid-20th century. 

Fine overall. (est. $100-225) 

 

014 American and foreign travel ephemera (130). Local histories in 

pamphlets and brochures. Includes time tables, schedules, and itineraries 

for American and European travel. Fine overall. (est. $150-300) 

 

015 American battle ship postcards (72): realphotos. Early and 

white-border. Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $100-200) 

 

016 [American possessions] Ranally Political Series. United States 

and Possessions. NY: Rand McNally & Co., ca 1900. 40”x57” 

chromolithograph. Canvas-backed folding map. Cloth boards. VG.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

017 American postal history (500-550). 20th century postal cards 

and stamped covers, many unused, plus first day covers. VG overall. 

(est. $125-175) 

 

018 American postal history (200-225): stampless covers, postal 

cards, letter texts. Mostly 19th century examples. VG overall.  

(est. $200-300) 

 

019 American postcards (500-600). Mixed state views, topical 

subjects, holiday greetings, and realphoto cards. Early to linen periods. 

Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

020 [American railroads] Mixed ephemera (150-175): stock 

certificates, photographs, tickets, bills of lading, time tables, etc. ca 

1880-1940. A selection of many lines. (est.$150-225) 



LOT           DESCRIPTION                                                

 

021 [American Revolution (6)] Blake, Warren. THE POLITICAL 

TEXTBOOK 1842. * Conway, Moncure Daniel. THE LIFE OF 

THOMAS PAINE. London: 1909. * Johnson, Henry P. YALE AND 

HER HONOR ROLE IN THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION. NY: 1888. 

* Moore, Frank. DIARY OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION. 2 vols. 

NY: 1860. * Stryker, William S. THE BATTLE OF MONMOUTH. 

Princeton, NJ, 1927. * Fine overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

022 American Shaker-related postcards (28): Canterbury, NH; 

Sabath Day Lake, ME; Enfield, NH; Shakertown, KY; etc. Early to mid 

20th century. Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $125-175) 

 

023 American topical postcards (300): U.S. Navy realphotos, 

Ocean liner souvenir cards, African-American, and many collectible 

topical cards. Early to chrome period. Fine, in plastic sleeves.  

(est. $150-225) 

 

024 American trade cards (67). A fine selection of interesting and 

artistic cards, including Black Americana, farm equipment, hardware, 

etc. Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

025 American transportation postcards (72): stage coaches ships, 

carriages, etc. Early period. Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $75-125) 

 

026 American WWI poster, United States Shipping Board 

Emergency Fleet Corporation. Adolph Treidler, artist: “Make Every 

Minute Count for PERSHING,” Philadelphia, Emergency Fleet Corp., ca 

1917. 25”x28” color lithograph mounted on linen. Shrink wrapped.  

(est. $125-175) 

 

027 American WWII poster; Robert Sloan, artist: “Doing all you 

can brother?” Buy War Bonds, U.S. Government Printing Office, 1943. 

22”x28”. Fine. Shrink wrapped. (est. $75-125) 

 

028 American WWII posters (3). Allen Saalburg, artist: 

“Remember Dec. 7th!” O.W.I. Poster 14, 1942. 28”x40”. * Robert Sloan, 

artist: “Doing all you can brother?”, 1943. 22”x28”. * Warren 

Ferdinand, artist: “Attack, Attack, Attack.” 1942. 28”x42”. * VG 

overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

029 American WWII posters (3). John Falter, artist: “If you tell 

where he’s going… He may never get there!”, ca 1943. 20”x28”. * 

Herbert Roese, artist: “Kinda give it your personal attention… More 

Production.” 28”x40”, ca 1943. * “A Minute too Long.” Philadelphia, 

American Institute of Publishing, 1943. 25”x38”. * VG overall.  

(est. $75-150) 

 

030 [Architecture] THE MODERN HOME. A Book of British 

Domestic Architecture for Moderate Incomes. Text by W.H. Bidlake, 

Halsey Ricardo & John Cash. Edited by Walter Shaw Sparrow. London: 

Hodder & Stoughton, n.d. Edition De Luxe, 14/200. Signed by editor. 

Small folio. Calf: 176pp, plates in color and back & white. Moderate 

foxing. Small skinned spot on board. (est. $75-125) 

 

031 Archive (500-600): Edward M. Pickman family of Bedford, 

Massachusetts. Letters of Mr. Pickman, his wife Hester Chanler 

Pickman, and their daughter Margaret “Daisy” Pickman. The Pickmans 

were a prominent Bedford family with many friends in the art and 

literary world. The letters begin in the 1920s. Daisy served with the red 

Cross and U.S.O. during WWII and several hundred of the letters are 

from her during that period. Many in envelopes. (est. $150-225) 

032 Archive: General William M. Graham (1834-1916). Letters, 

documents, and ephemera: 1876-1922. An album with 15 plastic leaves 

of ephemera, including a letter written by Gen. Graham, 2 letters written 

by Gen. John P. Wissel to Graham’s wife, and other letters to Graham’s 

daughter who married Admiral Guy Barrage. Graham was brevetted 

Brigadier General for heroic action at Antietam and Gettysburg. Must be 

seen. (est. $75-150) 

 

033 Archive (12): Hollywood child-star Margaret Obrien. A group 

of four letters, ca 1946, from Marissa, Margaret’s Aunt, about the new 

movies starring Margaret; two letters from M-G-M Studios regarding a 

new book about Margaret; plus six 8”x11” photos of Marissa, who was 

an actress in her own right. Margaret was about eleven at this time. Fine, 

in an album of plastic sleeves. (est. $75-125) 

 

034 Archive (575): Providence Tool and Armory, Providence, R.I. 

Civil War period records, including about 275 business-related letters to 

the Armory, from several vendors, suppliers, and buyers; along with 

about 300 shipping bills of lading ca 1848-1860. This company was a 

major supplier to the Federal Government. (est. $200-300) 

 

French Cabaret Poster 

035 [Art Noveau] Tabarin, Skating. A. Bosc, Directeur. 

“Montmartre,” signed SAM. Paris: SAM Publicity, 72 Avenue De La 

Grande Armee, ca 1910. 30”x47” three-color lithograph of a lady roller 

skater. Framed. The cabaret was opened by George Auguste Bosc, in 

1904, in the Montmartre section of Paris. Bosc was a conductor, 

publisher, and popular composer. The event was evidently a cabaret 

musical show with a skating theme. (est. $200-300) 

 

036 Artist-signed postcards (128): Hardy, Sager, Fisher, Franzoni, 

Kaby, etc. Early and white border periods. Fine, in plastic sleeves. All 

attractive female images. (est. $150-250) 

 

037 Artist-signed postcards (64): Xavier Sager, Beautiful Woman. 

Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $125-175) 

 

038 Asian, African, and European postcards (600-650). Mostly 

early postcard views of towns and scenery in Japan, China, and North 

Africa. VG overall. (est. $200-300) 

 

039 ATLAS, MITCHELL’S NEW GENERAL… Containing Maps 

of the Various Countries of the World, Plans of Cities, etc. Embraced in 

Forty-Seven Maps. Philadelphia: S. Augustus Mitchell, Jr., 1860. 4to. 

Half calf. Beautifully colored maps. Very soiled and shaken, lacking 4 

South American map plates. Must be seen. (est. $150-225) 

 

040 ATLAS, NEW TOPOGRAPHICAL, OF THE COUNTY OF 

WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS. Containing Fifty-Five Double 

Page Maps in Colors, of the Cities and Towns of the County;… 

Philadelphia: L.J. Richards & Co., 1898. Large folio. Disbound: 52 of 55 

plates, lacking plates 33, 48-49. Maps clean and attractive.  

(est. $150-250) 

 

041 ATLAS OF FRANKLIN CO., MASSACHUSETTS. NY: 

F.W. Beers & Co., 1871. 4to. Half calf: 41 single & double-page colored 

plates, 2 folding maps. VG overall. (est. $150-225) 

 

042 ATLAS OF MASSACHUSETTS. Walker, Geo. H. maps (31): 

Boston, 1891. Disbound folio of 36 folio maps, including Cape Code, 

Nantucket, and Martha’s Vineyard. Double-page maps, 28”x20”. Must 

be seen. (est. $150-225) 
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043 ATLAS OF YORK CO., MAINE from actual surveys drawn 

and published by Sanford. Philadelphia: Everts & Co., 1872. Large 4to. 

Publisher’s cloth: 47 hand-colored maps, with text. Various defects. 

Must be seen. (est. $125-175) 

 

044 [Atlas] OFFICIAL TOPOGRAPHICAL ATLAS OF 

MASSACHUSETTS. Compiled by H.W. Walling & O.N. Gray. Boston: 

Stedman Brown & Lyon, 1871. Folio. Half calf: 9 double-page maps, 11 

single page maps. Disbound. With all faults. (est. $75-125) 

 

045 Autograph photos and signed cards (40). Music and 

Hollywood stars: Mel Allen, Betty Condor, Ralph Bellamy, Hildegarde, 

Kim Hunter, Roberta Sherwood, etc. Fine, in an album of plastic sleeves. 

(est. $75-125) 

 

046 Autograph photos and signed cards (36). Music and 

Hollywood/television stars: Joan Sutherland, Eydie Gorme, Bill Cullen, 

Anthony Franciosa, Steve Lawrence, Robert Preston, Mitch Miller, 

Conne Roswell, Rudolph Gruen, etc. (est. $75-125) 

 

047 Autograph photos and signed cards (40). Music-related and 

Hollywood stars: Connie Francis, Segio Franchi, George Baker, Carol 

Lawrence, David Wayne, Geogio Tozzi, etc. Fine, in an album of plastic 

sleeves. (est. $75-125) 

 

048 Autographs (33). Hollywood female stars photographs: nude, 

semi-nude, swimsuit. 8”x11” signed photographic images: Rachel 

Welch, Bridget Bardot (3), Ursula Andress, Sophia Loren, Suzanne 

Somers, Loretta Switt, etc. Fine, in an album of plastic sleeves.  

(est. $150-225) 

 

049 Autographs (44), miscellaneous signed cards and letters. 

American and foreign persons of note: Rufus M. Jones, Horace M. 

Kallen, Allen T. Treadway, The Marquis of Bute, Edwin Markham, 

Edward M. Kennedy, Brenda Lee, etc. Must be seen. Fine overall.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

050 Autographs (80), miscellaneous signed cards, letters and other 

documents. Includes a set of fifty signed postal cards by British authors, 

painters, and distinguished clergymen: Alexander McLaren, Marcus 

Stone, Adeline Sergeant, Daniel Frohman, Donald G. Mitchell, etc. ca 

1900. Fine overall. (est. $100-150) 

 

051 Autographs (33), political: Presidents, Senators, and other 

politicians. Signed letters, cards, and photos: Jimmy Carter, George W. 

Bush, Bill Clinton, Leverett Saltonstall, Grace Coolidge, Gerald Ford, 

John Kerry, John Warner, etc. Fine, in an album  of plastic sleeves.  

(est. $300-400) 

 

052 Autographs (45). Sports, Hollywood, and other miscellaneous 

signed photographs: Stan Musial, Bobby Orr, Yogi Berra, Larry Bird, 

Luis Tiant, Lucille Ball, Charton Heston, Jamie Farr, Smothers Brothers, 

Guy Lombardo, etc. Fine overall. (est. $150-225) 

 

053 Automobile catalogues (15). Parts and show-room catalogues. 

Early to mid 20th century. VG. (est. $75-125) 

 

054 Automobile catalogues, travel booklets, programs (50). Early 

to mid 20th century material, including billheads, periodicals, and show-

room catalogues. VG. (est. $200-300) 

055 Aviation ephemera (22): periodicals, photographs, brochures. 

Early to mid 20th century. Commercial and military subjects. VG. (est. 

$75-150) 

 

056 [Beal, C.C., artist.] U.S. Treasury poster: “In the Strength of 

great hope… Victory Bonds.” An official U.S. Treasury poster. U.S. 

Government Printing Office, 1945. 19”x26”. Background portrait of 

F.D.R. Fine. Shrink wrapped. (est. $60-90) 

 

057 Bear postcards (56). Various teddy bear topical greeting cards. 

Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $75-150) 

 

058 Bears and ladies postcards (20): Roosevelt Bears (10), Cracker 

Jack Bears (2), and Dwig “Mirror” set (series #30). VG overall.  

(est. $75-150) 

 

059 [Baseball] REACH’S OFFICIAL AMERICAN 

ASSOCIATION BASE BALL GUIDE. 1884. Published by A.J. Reach 

Co., Philadelphia, PA. 4”x6.5”. Decorated wrappers: 8pp illus., 185, 5pp 

ads. Pages tan, wrappers chipped. VG. (est. $75-150) 

 

060 [Benjamin Butler] Printed document, signed. Civil War: 

“United States of America Headquarters Department of Virginia and 

North Carolina: Provisional Commission.” For Peter Schlick of the 22nd 

U.S. Colored Troops. 13”x17” folio document signed lower right by 

Major General Benjamin Butler, at left by Israel R. Sealy, as Adjutant. 

Dated Oct. 21, 1864. Fold creases, backed by silk. VG overall.  

(est. $225-350) 

 

061 Berger, Oscar (1901-1997), famous caricaturist. “At Molotov’s 

Cocktail Party.” A fine 21”x13.5” political cartoon drawing of attendees 

at the 1945 U.N. Peace Conference in San Francisco. Signed by Berger 

and dated “San Francisco, 1945.” Fine. (est. $150-225) 

 

062 Bibliographies (16). American States, printing reference 

works, ca 1934-1994: Alabama, Arkansas, Illinois, Iowa, Mississippi, 

Missouri, Michigan, Ohio, etc. Fine overall. (est. $75-150) 

 

063 Bicycle advertising (200-225): billheads and letterheads for 

bicycle makers, retailers and parts distributors. ca 1890-1915. Fine.  

(est. $150-300) 

 

064 Billheads and letterheads (225-250), including early examples, 

ca 1796-1865. Various products, some with engraved vignettes. Fine. 

(est. $200-300) 

 

065 Billheads and letterheads (175-200). Printed form business bill 

and letterheads, ca 1850-1920: wagons, buggies, scales, dry goods, 

machinery, stoves, etc. VG overall. (est. $75-150) 

 

066 Billheads and letterheads (350-400). Various products and 

companies: Brooks Bank Note Co., William L. Gilbert Clock Co., N.H. 

Hill Brass Co., toy makers, grocers, hardware merchants, clothiers, etc. 

(est. $200-300) 

 

067 Billheads and letterheads (300-350). Various products: 

plumbing, stoves, hardware, organs, tools, home furnishings, etc. ca 

1870-1920. VG overall. (est.$200-300) 

 

068 Billheads and letterheads (350-400). Various products: stoves, 

printers, building supplies, furniture, hardware, oil suppliers, etc. ca 

1890-1915. (est. $200-300) 
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069 Bills of lading (125-140): American Railroads and Express 

companies, ca 1850-1890. Fine overall, (est. $200-300) 

 

070 [Bindings (12)] Decorated calf and morocco. Grey, Thomas. 

THE POETICAL WORKS. Boston: 1859. * Longfellow, Henry W. THE 

BUILDING OF THE SHIP. Boston: 1870. * Pope, Alexander. 

POETICAL WORKS. 2 vols. London: 1829. * Ossian. POEMS. 2 vols. 

Glasgow, 1824. * etc. VG overall. (est. $75-150) 

 

071 [Bindings (7)] SOURCE RECORDS OF THE GRET WAR. 

Charles F. Horne, editor in chief. n.p. National Alumni, [1923]. Issued as 

a “Registered Edition.” 8vo. Each volume presented in a different style 

of decorated calf. Very fine bindings. (est. $75-150) 

 

072 Blacks and Revere Beach postcards (64). African American 

topical cards (52) and Revere Beach views (8), etc. Early to linen 

periods. (est. $75-150) 

 

073 [Book Samples (6)] Six Salesman’s Samples for different 

titles. BILLY SUNDAY. W.T. Ellis. 1914. * HORRORS OF 

TORNADO, FLOOD AND FIRE. F.E. Drinker. 1913. * ILLUSTRIOUS 

LIFE OF WILLIAM MCKINLEY. Murat Halstead. 1901. * etc.  

(est. $60-90) 

 

074 Booklets, pamphlets, catalogues (35). American travel 

booklets (including Canada), plus other illustrated, juvenile, almanac and 

catalogue material. ca 1860-1930. VG overall. (est. $175-225) 

 

Civil War 

075 Boston Post, July 1 – Dec. 31, 1861. Vol. LIX. Complete 

volume. Published Daily by Beals, Green & Co. Large folio. Cloth. Must 

be seen. (est. $200-300) 

 

076 [Botanical plates] CHRISTIAN PARLOR MAGAZINE. 1847-

1848. [New York, D. Mead.] 8vo. Half calf with grained boards, gilt 

spine with 4 raised bands: [1]-384pp, 9 hand-colored plates (8 plants), 

many engraved plates. An unusually fine specimen. (est. $75-150) 

 

077 Bradley, Wm. M. BRADLEY’S ATLAS OF THE WORLD. 

Philadelphia: Wm. M. Bradley. 1889. Large folio. Disbound: 75 hand-

colored maps. 14”x19” folio leaves with 75 maps, 45 of North America. 

Many two-page maps of U.S. States. Lacking title-page and atlas begins 

with plate 2. Maps VG. (est. $125-175) 

 

078 Business & trade cards (200-225). Victorian chromolithograph 

cards, loose in a tray. Various products. (est. $75-125) 

 

079 Business ephemera, mixed (60): American trade booklets, 

production labels, flyers and periodicals, advertising for textiles, 

appliances, tobacco, etc. ca 1870-1930. VG overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

080 Business ephemera (220): trade cards, blotters and other 

advertising for shoes, medicine, food, appliances, tobacco, theatre 

advertising, etc. ca 1880-1920. Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

081 Business ephemera (350-400): trade cards, blotters, tickets, 

business cards, etc. A large tray of color-illustrated cards and other 

printed materials advertising soap, lithography, stoves, thread, drugs, etc. 

ca 1870-1910. VG. (est. $200-300) 

 

082 [Calvin Coolidge] Typed letter, signed as Governor of 

Massachusetts, June 16th, 1920. A thank you note to a Mr. R.F. 

Wormwood, Biddeford, Maine. 8”x11” Executive Department, Boston 

Stationery. Signed in ink. (est. $125-175) 

 

083 Cartes de visite album, with 50 cards and ferrotype portraits. 

Gilt calf, small format album with clasps. ca 1860-1880. Many Boston 

photographers. A family album with names: Chase, Brigham, Goodnow, 

and others. (est. $75-150) 

 

084 Cartes de visite and cabinet photographs (250). A various 

selection of cdv’s (118), ferrotype photos (22), and cabinet cards 

including some large format photos (110). ca 1863-1900. All American 

issues. VG overall. (est. $75-150) 

 

085 Catalogues (35). Construction-related soft cover catalogues 

with illustrated machinery: building construction, road machinery, 

mining equipment, etc, Thick 4to volumes, ca 1940-1960. Fine overall. 

(est. $75-150) 

 

086 Catalogues, trade manuals and brochures (60): automobiles, 

agriculture, heavy machinery, etc. Early to mid 20th century. VG overall. 

(est. $150-225) 

 

087 [Ceramics (5)] Hardbound works on American pottery. 

Broderick & Bouck. POTTERY WORKS. [1995]. * Greer. AMERICAN 

STONEWARE. [1981]. * ketchum. THE POTTERY & PORCELAIN 

COLLECTOR’S HANDBOOK. NY: [1971]. * Ramsay. AMERICAN 

POTTERS AND POTTERY. 1939. * Webster. DECORATED 

STONEWARE POTTERY OF NORTH AMERICA. [1985]. Fine.  

(est. $60-90) 

 

088 Chapbooks and early children’s books (22). Mostly small 

format children’s stories in printed wrappers. Early to mid 19th century. 

Must be seen. (est. $75-125) 

 

089 Checks (1,800-2,000), issued by Connecticut Mutual Life 

Insurance Co., ca 1871-1901. Each with a printed orange two-cent 

revenue stamp. All are used, and otherwise fine overall. (est. $200-300) 

 

090 Children’s books (40), Illustrated. A miscellaneous gathering 

of soft-bound and hard-bound story books illustrated in black & white 

and color. ca 1900-1950. Varying condition. (est. $75-150) 

 

091 [Christianity] BEN-HUR. A TALE OF THE CHRIST. Lew 

Wallace. NY: Harper & Brothers, 1880 [1880]. First edition. Not a first 

printing. Four line dedication, “be-becoming misprint on page 11. 8vo. 

Olive green cloth: 552pp, 12pp ads. Minor defects. (est. $60-90) 

 

092 Christmas postcards (130). German and Italian Christmas 

greeting postcards. Early period. VG, in an album of plastic sleeves.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

093 [Cinema] Lobby and set stills and topical photographs (425). 

A large carton of 8”x10” black & white contemporary photographs. 

Stars include Marlene Dietrich, Werner Oland, Gary Cooper, Charles 

Laughton, Jimmy Stewart, Douglas Fairbanks Jr., W.C. Fields, Peter 

Lorey, etc. ca 1930-1965. Fine overall. (est. $300-450) 

 

094 Circus performer postcards (32): midgets, clowns, giants, 

musicians, acrobats, etc. Some realphotos. VG, in plastic sleeves.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

095 [Civil War (4)] James Thomas Neumann. Four large folio 

color  prints  signed in pencil by  the artist: “Longstreet And  Pickett At  
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Gettysburg,” “Joseph Wheeler,” “The Last Council of War,” “Lee and 

Jackson’s Last Meeting.” Fine. (est. $125-175) 

 

096 [Civil War (9)] MASSACHUSETTS SOLDIERS, SAILORS, 

AND MARINES IN THE CIVIL WAR. Compiled and Published by the 

Adjutant General. Eight volumes plus Index volume. Norwood Press, 

Mass.: 1931. Bright blue cloth with gilt-lettered spines. Very fine.  

(est. $300-450)  

  

097 Civil War newspapers (90-100). Mixed titles and cities, ca 

1861-1866. Must be seen. (est. $150-225) 

 

098 Civil War newspapers (45). Mostly issues of the New York 

Herald, mostly ca 1863, some with maps. Eight-page issues. Varying 

condition. (est. $150-225) 

 

099 Civil War newspapers (100-110): New York Tribune, ca 1860-

1865. Must be seen. (est. $150-225) 

 

100 [Civil War] SPEECH OF T.N. CRUMPLER of Ashe, on 

Federal Relations, delivered in the House of Commons, Jan. 10, 1861. 

Raleigh, North Carolina: 1861. 8vo. 16pp. Discusses states rights, 

slavery, etc. Fine. (est. $60-90) 

 

Clinton-Boylston Road 

101 [Clinton, Mass.] “Plan of road leading from Clinton to 

Boylston.” Surveyed and drawn by J. Thissell Jr., Clinton, November, 

1861. 20”x28” hand-drawn and colored plan. Top and bottom 2”-3” 

tears. VG. (est. $150-225) 

 

102 [Coast and Geodetic Survey (2)] REPORT OF THE 

SUPERINTENDENT OF THE… Showing the Progress of the Work 

from July 1, 1901 to June 30, 1902; and, July 1, 1903 to June 30, 1904. 

Two volumes. Washington: G.P.O., 1903, 1904. Folio. Publisher’s cloth 

and half morocco. Maps and text illustrations. Fine. (est. $75-150) 

 

Marvel Comic Art 

103 [Comic Book Art] Pen and ink drawing of page 44 from 

Marvel Comics 64 Page Annual, titled “Deathlok”, Volume 1, Number 

2. Signed by the artist, John Hebert. Written by Evan Skolnick and 

Gregory Wright. Included in this lot is a copy of the original comic issue 

and a color proof copy of the illustration. The drawing measures 

17”x11”. Fine. (est. $75-150) 

 

104 Commercial paper (125), transportation: shipping bills of 

lading, ca 1870s; Shipmaster sailor-enrollment documents, several 

trimmed steamboat broadsides, telegraph company forms, etc. An 

interesting group. (est. $75-125) 

 

105 Connecticut State government broadsides (90). 11”x17” folios, 

ca 1926-1940: Wilbur Cross, John Trumbull, Charles Templeton, 

Raymond Baldwin, etc. Fine. (est. $150-225) 

 

106 Cook books (120): pamphlets, brochures, and books. Various 

recipe-related publications. Mostly soft cover. Many trade-related 

advertising kitchen products. ca 1920-1960. VG overall. (est. $100-150) 

 

Army Medicine 

107 Coolidge, Richard H. STATISTICAL REPORT ON THE 

SICKNESS AND MORTALITY IN THE ARMY OF THE UNITED 

STATES,… Washington: A.O.P. Nicholson, 1856. 4to. Calf; labels: 

folding U.S. map, 703pp. VG. (est. $75-125) 

108 CRAM’S UNIVERSAL ATLAS, GEOGRAPHICAL, 

ASTRONOMICAL AND HISTORICAL. NY: George F. Cram, [1900]. 

Large 4to. Half calf: 657pp, including more than 400 pages of maps. 

Repaired spine. Must be seen. (est. $60-90) 

 

109 Cruise and Ocean-Liner ephemera (80): menus letterheads, 

passenger lists, etc. A wide variety of lines and periods, ca 1870-1940. 

Lines include North German Lloyd, White Star, Transatlantic French 

Line, etc. Fine overall. (est. $300-450) 

 

110 Cuba Railroad Co. stock certificate signed by William 

Cornelius Van Horne. Dated 1910. Van Horne built the Canadian-Pacific 

Railway. Cancelled. (est. $75-125) 

 

111 [D.H. Lawrence] BIRDS, BEASTS AND FLOWERS. NY: 

Thomas Seltzer, 1923. Salmon cloth, dust jacket. First American 

Edition. Fine. Chipped dust jacket. (est. $75-125) 

 

112 Design, shoes (200). A collection of pencil sketches of 

women’s shoes by Lucien E. Guilbert, St. Louis MO, ca 1960-1970. 

Fine, in a 3-ring binder. (est. $60-90) 

 

113 Document, early French vellum sheet. Dated January 10, 1504. 

20”x21” hand-written vellum. A fine, attractive document.  

(est. $75-150) 

 

President Taft 

114 Document, Certificate of Membership form blank, signed by 

William Howard Taft as President, University Club, City of Washington, 

ca 1904. 8.5”x11”, printed with gold seal, unused. (est. $75-125) 

 

115 Documents (475), and receipts, ca 1830-1860. William 

Bowers, Providence, R.I. Involving shipping business between Mobile 

Alabama and New York, with 1830s lading bills. A large, interesting 

group. (est. $150-225) 

 

116 Documents (45), British vellum, reign of William IV. Many 

granting women rights with respect to real estate titles, passed in third 

and fourth years of the King’s reign. Documents are folded, vellum, and 

several pages in length. Mostly signed by a Knight Lord Chief of the 

Courts. Documents cover deeds in Europe, American States of 

Michigan, Ohio, New Jersey, etc. Fine overall. (est. $200-300) 

 

117 Documents (85). 20th century politics-related hand-written and 

printed items: Presidential invitations, posters, bumper stickers, letters, 

pamphlets, etc. Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

118 Documents (7): Civil War letters (2), civil documents. A 

mixed lot of items, including a long letter written by Henry C. Smith, 1st 

NY Mounted Rifles, Co. M, Suffolk Virginia, Sept. 14, 1862. Mentions 

Merrimac sinking, rebel casualty, etc. * Specifications and contract for a 

Baptist Meeting House in Halifax, Mass., ca 1853. * An 1803, 

Dorchester, Mass. land indenture. * etc. Must be seen. (est. $125-175) 

 

119 Documents (50): early Massachusetts receipts, stampless 

covers, letters, legal documents, etc. A mixed group of papers having 

various sources. ca 1815-1862. Must be seen. (est. $75-150) 

 

Auburn, Mass. 

120 Documents (80), First Religious Society of the Congregational 

Church, Auburn, Mass. Approx. 80 items signed by committee members 

of the Society for dues received, services provided, and goods 

purchased. VG overall, in an album of plastic sleeves. (est. $125-175) 
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121 Documents (75), military, ca 1840-1899. Includes 25 

Massachusetts military equipment documents (1846-1855), 12 Indian 

Wars payment documents ca 1870s, 10 Spanish-American War 

Commissions and pay documents, 25 WWII items, unused patriotic 

letter sheets, etc. VG overall. (est. $200-300) 

 

122 Documents (150-175): miscellaneous business 

correspondence, receipts, handbills, broadsides, family archives. New 

England and New York, early to mid 19th century. Must be seen.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

123 Documents (225-250). Miscellaneous business correspondence 

and business receipts, ca 1820-1860. Many are related to the families of 

Hugh Reynolds and Andrew Cowles of Statesville, North Carolina. An 

interesting lot. VG overall. (est. $100-150) 

 

124 Documents (40). Miscellaneous military papers and 

photographs: WWII photos and documents; Spanish-American-War era 

West Point documents; and papers signed by noted soldiers, including 

William Wherry (medal of honor recipient), Gen. Robert C. Hall, and 

Gen. William F. Spurgin. Must be seen. (est. $75-125) 

 

125 Documents (125-150). Mixed 19th century letters, civil 

warrants , deeds, indentures, etc. A variety of hand-written items. 

Varying condition. (est. $125-175) 

 

126 Documents (2), Providence, R.I. colonial indentures. 17”x20” 

hand-written deed signed Nathaniel Morey, ca 1719. Dark, clear script 

with separations in places along folds. * 13”x16” hand-written form 

deed, ca 1755. Signed by Jonathan Whipple. * Fine. (est. $125-175) 

 

127 Documents (150), Tewksbury, Massachusetts: town receipts 

and other documents ca 1820-1850. Various town business items. Most 

are signed by selectmen, assessors, tax collectors, etc. VG overall.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

128 Doyle, Arthur Conan. Two Spiritualist classics. THE CASE 

FOR SPIRIT PHOTOGRAPHY. Illustrated. NY: George H. Doran, 

[1927]. * THE NEW REVELATION. NY: George H. Doran, [1918]. 

Worn dust jacket. * VG overall. (est. $60-90) 

 

129 Ephemera (200-275), mixed: tobacco premiums, photographs, 

railroad items, nautical-related items, space program photos, tobacco 

cards and silks, realphoto postcards, postal  history, astronaut photo 

portraits, etc. Fine overall. Fine overall. (est.$150-225) 

 

130 Ephemera (330). Mostly Massachusetts postcards with other 

New England and scattered states. Early and white border cards. Fine, in 

plastic sleeves. (est. $125-175) 

 

131 Ephemera (100-110), nautical: bills of lading and receipts, ca 

1840-1890. Many with engraved vignettes. (est. $125-175) 

 

132 Ephemera (500), New England postcard views: Massachusetts 

and New Hampshire local views. Includes Boston and suburban areas, 

railroad stations, White Mountains region, and Southern New Hampshire 

cities & towns. Early and white border cards. Fine, in plastic sleeves. 

(est. $200-300) 

 

133 Ephemera (500), postcards: American holiday and various 

state view cards with some foreign views. Mostly early and white border  

postcards. VG overall. (est. $100-150) 

134 Ephemera (2), posters. Saturday Evening Post issue 

advertising posters: May 5, 1951, John Falter, illustrator; August 8, 

1959, Thornton Utz, illustrator. 22”x28” each. Color issue covers. 

Shrink wrapped. (est. $60-90) 

 

135 Ephemera (100-110), transportation and agricultural 

implements: carriages, automobiles, wagons, harvesters, etc. ca 1880-

1915. Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

136 Ephemera (57), travel: U.S. and Canadian travel booklets, 

folders, brochures, photo album of New Hampshire. Early to mid 20th 

century. Must be seen. (est. $75-125) 

 

137 Ephemera (175-200), world travel: U.S., Pacific islands, 

Europe, North Africa, Middle East, etc. Ocean Liner menus, maps, travel 

brochures, books, etc. ca 1930-1980. Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

138 Erotica, photographs (156). Gelatin print photos of nudes and 

semi-nude women, ca 1940-1980. Various sizes up to 5”x7”. Black & 

white and color prints. Must be seen. (est. $75-150) 

 

139 [Ethnology] CONTRIBUTIONS TO NORTH AMERICAN 

ETHNOLOGY. Volume V. Washington: G.P.O., 1882. Folio. Cloth: 

237pp, many illustrations and plates, in black & white and color. Fine. 

(est. $60-90) 

 

140 [Exhibition Art] Norton, Frank H. ILLUSTRATED 

HISTORICAL REGISTER OF THE CENTENNIAL EXHIBITION, 

Philadelphia, 1876, And of the Exposition Universelle, Paris, 1878. NY: 

American News Co., [1879]. Folio. Half calf: 25 colored art plates, 800 

engravings. Detached boards. (est. $150-300) 

 

141 Exposition postcards (75): Columbian, Hudson-Fulton, 

Jamestown, Panama-Pacific, Panama-California, etc. Fine, in plastic 

sleeves. (est. $125-175) 

 

142 [F.W. Beers, pub.] Franklin, Middlesex and Bristol County 

map plates (100 pages). Disbound, hand-colored 4to maps by F.W. 

Beers, NY, ca 1871. VG overall. (est. $125-175)  

 

 143 [F..W. Beers, pub.] Worcester County town maps (117 pages) 

by F.W. Beers, NY, ca 1870. Mostly double-page hand-colored plates. 

Many duplicates. Fine overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

144 Falls, C.B., artist: “E-E-E-YAH-YIP. GO OVER WITH U.S. 

MARINES.” Marine recruitment poster, 21”x28” three-color lithograph, 

ca 1917. Shrink wrapped. Fine. (est. $150-225) 

 

145 Film (344), movie set stills. A variety of early to mid 20th 

century 8”x10” gelatin print camera stills of actors and movie sets. VG 

overall. (est. $200-300) 

 

146 First editions (2), modern. Daninos, Pierre. Three works in 

one volume. LES CARNETS DU MAJOR THOMPSON, illus. by 

Lorjou; VACANCES A TOUS PRIX, illus. by Yves Brayer; UN 

CERTAIN MONSIEUR BLOT, illus. by Bernard Buffet. Paris: 

Hatchette, 1961. Illustrated slipcase. * Malamud, Bernard. THE FIXER. 

NY: 1966. First printing. Fine, in dust jacket. (est. $75-125) 

 

147 Fitchburg, Massachusetts ephemera (110). Early billheads, 

receipts, documents, policies, etc. A variety of ca 1840-1920 ephemera 

relating to Fitchburg and its citizens. (est. $100-150) 
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148 [Geography (40)] Maps, geography books, and folding map 

plates. A variety of 19th century high-school geographies, atlas plates, 

and folding maps. Must be seen. (est. $125-175) 

 

Medical School 

149 Gilbert & Bacon, photographers, Philadelphia. Two albumen 

photographs of the Hospital and the Medical Department of the 

University of Pennsylvania. 14”x10” each, ca 1865. Matted and framed. 

(est. $200-300) 

 

150 [Girl Scouts (31)] The Trail Maker, 29 issues, ca 1924-1931. 

Official Magazines of the Massachusetts Girl Scouts. Illustrated. Plus 

two GIRL SCOUT EQUIPMENT catalogues , 1949 and 1951. 

 (est. $60-90) 

 

151 Girlie magazines (16), illustrated: cheesecake models, nudes, 

films, etc. Fine, with lurid wrappers, ca 1936-1953. Plus two nude 

calendar-type prints. Fine. (est. $75-125) 

 

152 Government reports and military orders. A large box of 

disbound reports, periodicals, and General Orders. 19th century. Must be 

seen. (est. $75-150) 

 

153 Gray, O.W. GRAY’S ATLAS OF THE UNITED STATES 

WITH GENERAL MAPS OF THE WORLD. Philadelphia: E.D. & H.C. 

Marsh, 1877. Large folio. Disbound: 70 hand-colored maps. Maps 

overall VG with minor damp-stains. Must be seen. (est. $150-300) 

 

154 Hall, Joseph (1574-1650). HALL’S MEDITATIONS. London: 

Felix Kyngston for Henry Featherstone, 1620. Folio. 18th century half 

calf: 967, 166pp. A collection of pamphlets by Hall, reprinted in a 

collection, each with its own title leaf, e.g., “Meditations and Vowes,” 

“Heaven Upon Earth,” “ Arte of Divine Meditation,” “ The Honour of 

the married Clergy,” etc. Various damage, lacking main title leaf. Hall 

was Bishop of Exeter and a theologian of some importance.  

(est. $100-200) 

 

155 Halloween and fire-related postcards. 14 Halloween and 39 

fire disasters cards. Fine, in an album of plastic sleeves. (est. $100-150) 

 

156 Harper’s Weekly, A Journal of Civilization (35 issues). NY, 

1876-1881. VG issues. (est. $75-125) 

 

157 [Illustration (25)] Maps, prints, and drawings. ca 1800-1900. A 

variety of interesting material, including an early reprint of Governor 

Pownal’s  “View of Boston”, hand-colored map of Ireland, double-page 

large folio plan of the city of Pompei, etc. Must be seen. (est. $100-200) 

 

158 [Israelite Colony] Postcards (34). Thirty-four views of the 

Israelite Colony in Benton, Michigan, ca 1910. Fine overall.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

159 [Japan] NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION OF AN 

AMERICAN SQUADRON TO THE CHINA SEAS AND JAPAN,… 

1852, 1853, and 1854, Under the Command of Commodore M.C. 

Perry… Volume II, with Illustrations. Washington: Beverly Tucker, 

1856. 4to. Publisher’s cloth: 411pp, color plates, lithographs, maps and 

charts, facsimile, index, folding maps. Rubbed, joints cracked, sold as is. 

(est. $75-125) 

 

160 [John  Henry  Nash, pub.]   PORTSMOUTH  PLAZA.  THE  

CRADLE OF SAN FRANCISCO. Catherine Coffin Phillips. San 

Francisco: John Henry Nash, 1932. Folio. Vellum spine with blue 

grained boards. Text illustrations. Rubbed slip case. Fine. (est. $60-90) 

 

161 [Kirchner, Paul, artist] Screw magazine, original cover art, 

signed with Kirchner’s working name, “Kurt Schnurr.” Issue number 

601. 12”x13” pen and ink drawing mounted with the original lithograph 

magazine cover in a side-by-side mat. Fine. (est. $200-300) 

 

162 Labels, coupons, etc. (250). 19th century product labels, 20th 

century wine labels, commercial coupons, travel stickers, etc. Fine 

overall. (est. $75-150) 

 

163 Ledgers (22), mixed. Pythagorus Masonic Lodge, Lyme, 

Connecticut, ca 1811-1814; Hotel registers with many signatures; one 

register is for the Homewood Hotel and includes drawings and hand-

colored scenes. Most ledgers worn. Must be seen. (est. $100-150) 

 

164 Letterheads (70), American state businesses: Vermont, Iowa, 

Ohio, Nw York, Louisiana, etc. Sellers of hardware, stable supplies, 

tobacco, clothing, groceries, brooms, school slates, tools, etc. ca 1890-

1932. Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $60-90) 

 

165 Letterheads and billheads (120-150): piano and organ makers, 

ca 1890-1915. Many with vignette engravings. Fine. (est. $75-125) 

 

166 [Local history (4)] Eastman, Sophie E. IN OLD SOUTH 

HADLEY. Chicago: [1913]. * Hitchcock, Frederick H. HANDBOOK 

OF AMHERST, MASSACHUSETTS. Amherst: [1894]. * James, 

Edward C. WESTFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS. 1669-1969. Westfield: 

1968. Signed. * Wall, Caleb A. REMINISCENCES OF WORCESTER. 

Worcester, Mass.: 1877. * VG overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

167 [Local printing (5)] Allen, John THE DOOR OF 

KNOWLEDGE OPENED. Worcester: Mower & Greenleaf, 1800. * 

Chaplin, Ebenezer. A TREATISE ON THE NATURE AND 

IMPORTANCE OF THE SACRAMENTS. Worcester: Daniel 

Greenleaf, 1802, (2 copies). * Watts, Isaac. THE PSALMS OF DAVID. 

Sutton, Mass.: Sewall Goodrich, 1808. * Williams, Nehemiah. 

TWENTY-FOUR SERMONS ON VARIOUS USEFUL SUBJECTS. 

Worcester: Leonard Worcester, 1797. * VG overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

Delaware Lottery 

168 Lottery and newspapers (130), broadsheets: advertising for 

Delaware State Lottery “Schemes”, available from E.C. Cooper, ca 

1853-1858. Plus a variety of American broadsheet and other newspapers, 

mostly 19th century. VG overall. (est. $100-200) 

 

169 Magazines (10), first issues. Number 1, Volume 1 issues of 

Escapade, Making It, Fabulous Females, Tiger, etc. ca 1950-1970. VG 

overall. (est. $60-90) 

 

170 Maps (30): atlas plates, folding maps, wall maps. Late 19th to 

early 20th century maps, mostly American. VG. (est. $75-150) 

 

171 Maps (47). NEW TOPOGRAPHICAL ATLAS OF THE 

COUNTY OF WORCESTER. Philadelphia: L.J. Richards & Co., 1898. 

Disbound, incomplete; 47/50 double-page hand-colored maps. Maps 

attractive and VG. (est. $100-150) 

 

172 Maps (50), North America and Europe. Fifty various folding 

maps by various publishers, federal and private. Early to late 19th 

century. VG overall. (est. $100-150) 
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173 Maps (11), Walling and Gray atlas maps of Massachusetts 

counties. Eleven 26”x17” map plates by H.F. Walling and O.W. Gray. 

Boston: 1871. Includes the United States, New England States and Cape 

Cod maps. Fine overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

174 Massachusetts postcards (500). Mostly early and white-border 

town and city views of Cape Cod, eastern and central Massachusetts. VG 

overall. (est. $125-175) 

 

175 Massachusetts postcard views (360) with some New 

Hampshire and holiday cards: Cape Cod, western Massachusetts, coastal 

towns. Early to white border with a few later period cards. Fine, in 

plastic sleeves. (est. $150-225) 

 

176 [McKinley, William] State of Ohio, printed document, signed 

by Governor McKinley. State commission for a county treasurer. Dated 

November 11, 1895. 14’x17”. Decorated with patriotic vignette and seal. 

Signed at lower right by William McKinley and at left by Samuel Taylor 

as Secretary of State. Several folds, slight discoloration. VG overall 

appearance. (est. $150-250) 

 

177 Medical journals (9 volumes). NEW ENGLAND MEDICAL 

MONTHLY. William C. White, editor. 6 vols. 1883-1892. Vols. 3, 4, 6, 

8, 9, 11. Bridgeport, Conn. 8vo. Half calf. * Plus three other volumes. 

VG overall. (est. $60-90) 

 

178 [Medicine] THE MODERN PRACTICE OF PHYSIC,… 

TREATING THE DISEASES OF ALL CLIMATES. Robert Thomas, 

M.D. With an appendix by David Hosack, Sixth American from the 

Seventh London edition. NY: Collins & Co., 1822. Thick calf: [xvi], 

1050pp. Rubbed, foxed, lacking front leaf. (est. $75-125) 

 

179 Menus (78). Ocean liners, including Home Lines and Cunard 

Lines, plus various U.S. restaurants, ca 1930-1960. Fine overall.  

(est. $250-375) 

 

180 Milne, A.A. WINNIE-THE POOH. E.P. Dutton & Co., 1926. 

First American Edition. 5”x8.75”. Gilt-decorated cloth: illustrated end-

papers. Minor defects. Must be seen (est. $75-125) 

 

181 Miscellanea (50). American Railroad: timetables, reports, and 

tour information, ca 1879-1947. Various lines. Must be seen.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

182 Miscellanea (2). Two boxes of prints, medical books, 

Americana, Civil War, early printing, Congressional reports, etc. Must 

be seen. (est. $125-175) 

 

183 Miscellanea (80-90). Insurance, Socialism, etc. Early 19th to 

20th century documents, policies, pamphlets, etc. American commercial 

and social interests. (est. $75-125) 

 

184 Miscellanea (80). Medical and health-related: pamphlets, 

correspondence, almanacs, etc. Early to late 19th century. VG.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

185 Miscellanea (50). American pamphlets, mixed: almanacs, 

histories, commercial pamphlets, political and government reports. Early 

to late 19th century. (est. $75-150) 

 

186 Miscellanea (300). Oklahoma City Building and Loan 

Association stock certificates, ca 1920-1939. Each decorated with an 

ornate border and globe vignette with motto, “Homes Make Happiness.” 

Fine. (est. $100-150) 

 

187 Miscellanea (65): pamphlets, brochures, catalogues related to 

trade and travel. Plus 19th century political speeches, issues of The Penny 

Magazine, juvenile books, etc. Quite various. (est. $75-150) 

 

188 Miscellanea (175-200): prints, travel brochures, magazines, 

postcards, etc. Late 19th to mid 20th century. (est. $75-125) 

 

189 Miscellanea (12), Telegraphy and electrical works. THE 

YEAR-BOOK OF WIRELESS TELEGRAPHY & TELEPHONY. 1915. 

* Dickerson. JOSEPH HENRY AND THE MAGNETIC TELEGRAPH. 

NY: 1885. * EDISON LIGHT. Vol. I, Nos. 1-12. ca 1903-1904. * Pope. 

MODERN PRACTICE OF THE ELECTRIC TELEGRAPH. NY: 1891. 

* etc. VG overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

190 Miscellanea (80): tobacco, silks, collectibles, tools, 

memorabilia. Small silks illustrating medals and flags, Elcelsior 

Creamery bottle seals set of Presidents, military-related plaque, etc. 

Must be seen. (est. $75-125) 

 

191 Miscellanea (90-100): travel brochures, labels, maps, etc. 

American and foreign items, early to mid 20th century. Fine overall.  

(est. $75-125) 

 

192 Newhall, Charles L. ADVENTURES OF JOHN, OR A LIFE 

ON THE WAVE. Southbridge: 1859. 12mo. Blind-stamped brown cloth. 

Cloth loss along the joints and spots on back cover, else a VG copy. 

Biographical story of the author’s life as a sailor. Topics include, 

whaling, cannibals, Pacific Islands (Hawaii and others), etc. Very 

scarce. (est. $75-125) 

 

193 Newspapers (250-275): mixed 18th and 19th century American 

and British issues. Must be seen. (est. $200-300) 

 

194 [Norman Rockwell, artist] “Freedoms” posters (2): 

“…Freedom From Fear,” OWI Poster 46; “Save Freedom of Worship… 

Buy War Bonds,” OWI Poster 43. Both 20”x28”, U.S. Government 

Printing Office, 1943, shrink wrapped. With all faults. (est. $100-150) 

 

195 [Nuremberg] Leaf from the Latin edition of Nuremberg 

Chronicle, ca 1493. Nine woodcut portraits on either side. 12.5”x18”. 

Minor damp stains. VG. (est. $60-90) 

 

196 Pamphlets and periodicals (30). American, British, and 

German. Mid 18th to early 20th century imprints on religious and 

scientific subjects, including German-American periodical Die Glocke. 

VG overall. (est. $60-90) 

 

197 Pamphlets (72). American and British 18th to 19th century 

pamphlets and booklets. Science, history, Americana. Government and 

private imprints. VG. (est. $75-125) 

 

198 [Poetry (11)] American 19th to 20th century volumes. HOKE 

BEIDLER’S POEMS. Lincoln. Ill: 1903. *  Eastman. POEMS. 

Montpelier: 1848. * Greene. RHYMES IN YANKEE LAND. 

Springfield, Mass: 1872. * Fullerton. THE GOLD DIGGER. Baltimore: 

1872. * Johnson. POEMS OF TWENTY YEARS. NY: 1874. * Sykes. 

POE’S RUN. Princeton: 1905. * etc. VG overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

199 Postal history (300-400). Large tray of stamps, covers, first 

day covers, and postcards. Must be seen. (est. $75-150) 
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200 Postal history, tray lot of hundreds of American and foreign 

postage stamps, used and unused, in packages with a number of covers. 

19th and 20th century. VG overall. (est. $75-125) 

 

201 Postal history (225-250). Stamped covers and cut cancels. U.S. 

ship cancels and commercial covers ca 1930-1990. Fine overall.  

(est. $60-90) 

 

202 Postal history (1,600-1,800). U.S. postal covers and letters ca 

1880-1970. Many hundreds of WWII letters with naval censor stamp, 

several hundred 19th century stamped covers, etc. Varying condition. 

(est. $150-300) 

 

203 Postcards (1,700-1,800). Three shoe boxes of American and 

foreign cards. All periods. VG overall. (est. $125-225) 

 

204 Postcards (500). Topical and local view postcards. New 

England views, ship portraits, New York and scattered state views. Early 

to chromatic period. Fine, in plastic sleeves. (est. $100-150) 

 

205 Postcards (2,400-2,500). U.S. and foreign issues: Asia, 

American state views, advertising, European views. Early to modern 

periods. Fine overall. (est. $250-350)  
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////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

Lot # Description    Your Bid 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

///////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 

Lot # Description    Your Bid 
 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 
_____ _________________________________________ _________ 

 

_____ _________________________________________ _________ 
 

 

The bids entered in this form are subject to any applicable taxes, a 15% 

buyer’s premium, and any other conditions of the sale. If you become 

the successful bidder, you are responsible for full payment (including 

shipping and handling charges, unless you make arrangements to pick-

up the merchandise). Merchandise will be shipped as soon as possible 

after we have received full payment. We execute your bids as a service. 

Elizabeth’s Auctions will not be held responsible for any errors or failure 

to execute bids.  
 

Signature:_______________________________________________________ 

 

Date:___________________________________________________________ 

 

http://www.elizabethsauctions.com/

